Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chevron Corporation		10/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron Intellectual Property LLC
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78490836	
Serial Number:	78488784	
Registration Number:	3118239	COBALT
Registration Number:	3103863	HYDRA ZONE
Registration Number:	3112889	R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)842-2022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (925) 842-1260

Email: ESetton@Chevron.com, CristinaSmith@Chevron.com

Correspondent Name: Eliane Setton

Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road

Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASSIGNMENT PROJECT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0219

900059860

7849083*6*

3140 OC

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eliane Setton
Signature:	/eliane setton/
Date:	10/10/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=U.S. Assignment - Chevron Corpora source=U.S. Assignment - Chevron Corpora	· · ·

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0220

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chevron Corporation, a State of Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324 ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted and owns the marks listed in Exhibit A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer the Marks to Chevron Intellectual Property LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324 ("ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, effective as of the last date signed below.

CHEVRO	N CORPORATION)
B y: 3	aire Jai
Name:	Patricia L. Tal
Title:	Assistant Secretary
Date:	clober 6,2006
CHEVRO	N INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC
Ву:	Ocean N. Uzgeof
Name:	Allen H. Uzzell
Title:	Assistant Secretary
Date:	October 5, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0221

	EXHIBIT A			:		
<u>Mark</u>	Classes	App.#	App. Dt	Reg.#	Reg. Dt	<u>Status</u>
COBALT	42	78504011	10/21/2004	3118239	7/18/2006	Registered
HYDRA ZONE	35	78658788	6/27/2005	3103863	6/13/2006	Registered
R DESIGN (STYLIZED)	4	78468991	8/17/2004	3112889	7/4/2006	Registered
SPANNER G5 (DESIGN ONLY)	37	78490836	9/28/2004	'.		Pending
TRASH VALET (DESIGN ONLY)	37	78488784	9/23/2004			Pending

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 10/10/2006